Worship Leaders Schedule — March - April 2026

Third Sunday in Lent Lindy Lyles Mark Bass Connections
Child / Youth Reader Vicki Polk
Sharla Boyd David Cameron

Fourth Sunday in Lent Covenant

Fifth Sunday in Lent

Palm Sunday

Hope

Jared McCauley Stephanie Nash Phase 2

|
|
|
|
Staff Reader ‘
|
|
|

Easter Sunday James Henson Prodigal
Apr 12 Second Sunday of Easter Jennifer Ward Nancy Sharp Pyrexia
Apr19 Third Sunday of Easter Scott Sharp Mark Griffin Souljourners
Apr 26 Fourth Sunday of Easter Janet Henderson Lynn Gilmore Pastor’s Class
May 3 Fifth Sunday of Easter Child / Youth Reader Howard Darwin Visions

*If you cannot read or pray the day you are scheduled, please find a replacement and email us at info@secondb.org

Deacons On-Call

3/1/2026
3/2/2026
3/3/2026
3/4/2026
3/5/2026
3/6/2026
3/7/2026
3/8/2026
3/9/2026
3/10/2026
3/11/2026
3/12/2026
3/13/2026
3/14/2026
3/15/2026
3/16/2026
3/17/2026
3/18/2026

Kerry Campbell
Kitti Poage
Dianne Powell
Joyce Purkeypile
Alan Lackey
Kaye Hobgood
Paul Nash

Betty Cagle

Jim Burkhalter
Judy Stocks
Lucy Landusky
Stephanie Nash
Debbie Rowan
Vicki Polk
Charley Camp
Janis Sessums
Kary Reid
Omega Hughlett

3/19/2026
3/20/2026
3/21/2026
3/22/2026
3/23/2026
3/24/2026
3/25/2026
3/26/2026
3/27/2026
3/28/2026
3/29/2026
3/30/2026
3/31/2026
4/1/2026

4/2/2026

4/3/2026

4/4/2026

4/5/2026

Dellinda Ebeling
Howard Darwin
Mark Bass
Ashley Ebeling
Beth Burkhalter
Patti Darwin
Jim Smith

Bill Brannan
Donna Cash
Charlene Olson
Mark Griffin
Kara Darnell
Carol Brannan
Judie Darnell
Maribeth Williams
Bobby Ebeling
Ron Boyd

Joni Lynch

4/6/2026

4/7/2026

4/8/2026

4/9/2026

4/10/2026
4/11/2026
4/12/2026
4/13/2026
4/14/2026
4/15/2026
4/16/2026
4/17/2026
4/18/2026
4/19/2026
4/20/2026
4/21/2026
4/22/2026
4/23/2026

Jim Hill

Sarah Cameron
John Hunter
Penni Pennington
Sue Hill

Mike Waller
Madeline Douglas
Leanna Sullivan
Rosalyn Hart
Jimmy Stahlin
Amy McDonald
Mary Camp
Charles Britton
Kim Flenniken
Sharyn Smith
Morgan MacKenzie
Vicki Donaghey
Carolyn Lackey

4/24/2026
4/25/2026
4/26/2026
4/27/2026
4/28/2026
4/29/2026
4/30/2026
5/1/2026
5/2/2026
5/3/2026
5/4/2026
5/5/2026
5/6/2026
5/7/2026
5/8/2026
5/9/2026
5/10/2026
5/11/2026

Tom Donaldson
Clint Hansard
Scott Sharp
Robi Lambert
Carolyn Harding
Todd Wilson
Claudia Griffin
Kathleen Campbell
James Henson
Blake Rieber
Sarah Dunn
Lewis Sessums
Anne Donaldson
Nancy Sharp
Marilyn Arland
Jean Mallory
Chase Dunn
Marsha Sharp


mailto:info@secondb.org

