

# Worship Leaders Schedule – March - April 2026

Date	Sunday	Scripture Readers	Offertory Prayers	Coffee Brewers
<b>Mar 8</b>	Third Sunday in Lent	Lindy Lyles	Mark Bass	Connections
<b>Mar 15</b>	Fourth Sunday in Lent	Child / Youth Reader	Vicki Polk	Covenant
<b>Mar 22</b>	Fifth Sunday in Lent	Sharla Boyd	David Cameron	Hope
<b>Mar 29</b>	Palm Sunday	Jared McCauley	Stephanie Nash	Phase 2
<b>Apr 5</b>	Easter Sunday	Staff Reader	James Henson	Prodigal
<b>Apr 12</b>	Second Sunday of Easter	Jennifer Ward	Nancy Sharp	Pyrexia
<b>Apr 19</b>	Third Sunday of Easter	Scott Sharp	Mark Griffin	Souljourners
<b>Apr 26</b>	Fourth Sunday of Easter	Janet Henderson	Lynn Gilmore	Pastor's Class
<b>May 3</b>	Fifth Sunday of Easter	Child / Youth Reader	Howard Darwin	Visions

\*If you cannot read or pray the day you are scheduled, please find a replacement and email us at [info@secondb.org](mailto:info@secondb.org)

## Deacons On-Call

3/1/2026	Kerry Campbell	3/19/2026	Dellinda Ebeling	4/6/2026	Jim Hill	4/24/2026	Tom Donaldson
3/2/2026	Kitti Poage	3/20/2026	Howard Darwin	4/7/2026	Sarah Cameron	4/25/2026	Clint Hansard
3/3/2026	Dianne Powell	3/21/2026	Mark Bass	4/8/2026	John Hunter	4/26/2026	Scott Sharp
3/4/2026	Joyce Purkeypile	3/22/2026	Ashley Ebeling	4/9/2026	Penni Pennington	4/27/2026	Robi Lambert
3/5/2026	Alan Lackey	3/23/2026	Beth Burkhalter	4/10/2026	Sue Hill	4/28/2026	Carolyn Harding
3/6/2026	Kaye Hobgood	3/24/2026	Patti Darwin	4/11/2026	Mike Waller	4/29/2026	Todd Wilson
3/7/2026	Paul Nash	3/25/2026	Jim Smith	4/12/2026	Madeline Douglas	4/30/2026	Claudia Griffin
3/8/2026	Betty Cagle	3/26/2026	Bill Brannan	4/13/2026	Leanna Sullivan	5/1/2026	Kathleen Campbell
3/9/2026	Jim Burkhalter	3/27/2026	Donna Cash	4/14/2026	Rosalyn Hart	5/2/2026	James Henson
3/10/2026	Judy Stocks	3/28/2026	Charlene Olson	4/15/2026	Jimmy Stahlin	5/3/2026	Blake Rieber
3/11/2026	Lucy Landusky	3/29/2026	Mark Griffin	4/16/2026	Amy McDonald	5/4/2026	Sarah Dunn
3/12/2026	Stephanie Nash	3/30/2026	Kara Darnell	4/17/2026	Mary Camp	5/5/2026	Lewis Sessums
3/13/2026	Debbie Rowan	3/31/2026	Carol Brannan	4/18/2026	Charles Britton	5/6/2026	Anne Donaldson
3/14/2026	Vicki Polk	4/1/2026	Judie Darnell	4/19/2026	Kim Flenniken	5/7/2026	Nancy Sharp
3/15/2026	Charley Camp	4/2/2026	Maribeth Williams	4/20/2026	Sharyn Smith	5/8/2026	Marilyn Arland
3/16/2026	Janis Sessums	4/3/2026	Bobby Ebeling	4/21/2026	Morgan MacKenzie	5/9/2026	Jean Mallory
3/17/2026	Kary Reid	4/4/2026	Ron Boyd	4/22/2026	Vicki Donaghey	5/10/2026	Chase Dunn
3/18/2026	Omega Hughlett	4/5/2026	Joni Lynch	4/23/2026	Carolyn Lackey	5/11/2026	Marsha Sharp